w w w . g e n t e c . c o m
Sample CylinderS & ValVeS
Solutions  for  Life
Solutions  for  Life
Gentec® Company Overview
COmpany inTrOdUCTiOn
Company Overview

Sample CylinderS & ValVeS
Model
Number
Inlet & Outlet
Connection
Volume
 (ml)
Pressure
 (psi)
Length
A (mm)
Diameter
B (mm)
Wall Thickness
T (mm)
SL-CY206-25-FNT4 1/4“ NPT(F) 25 2900 83 φ 32 ≥ 2.9
SL-CY206-50-FNT4 1/4“ NPT(F) 50 2900 130 φ 32 ≥ 2.9
SL-CY206-100-FNT4 1/4“ NPT(F) 100 2900 225 φ 32 ≥ 2.9
SL-CY206-150-FNT4 1/4“ NPT(F) 150 2900 154 φ 51 ≥ 4.7
SL-CY206-300-FNT4 1/4“ NPT(F) 300 2900 268 φ 51 ≥ 4.7
SL-CY206-500-FNT4 1/4“ NPT(F) 500 2900 418 φ 51 ≥ 4.7
SL-CY206-1000-FNT4 1/4“ NPT(F) 1000 2900 379 φ 76 ≥ 6.7
SL-CY206-2000-FNT4 1/4“ NPT(F) 2000 2900 550 φ 89 ≥ 7.8
Dimensions
T
B
A

h  Inspect safety plug regularly. The strength of safety plug deteriorates with time due to
    temperature, corrosion, and fatigue
h  During transportation or storage, a slight increase in temperature may cause the liquid in
    the sampling cylinders containing liquefied gas to expand and may cause the safety plug
    to rupture. Please confirm the safety filling standards of the relevant media
Safety Plug Tees
Features
h  Protect Sample cylinders from overpressurization by venting the cylinder
    contents to atmosphere
h  Easily replaced without removing the valve or the tee from the cylinder.
h  Made of 316 Stainless Steel
h  End Connection: 1/4” NPT (customizable)
Safety Plugs Model Selection
Model Number Code Feature Melting Temperature Explosion Pressure Working Pressure
SS-CYP-R14 R14 Rupture disc - 1.3 ~ 1.5 WP 2900 psi
SS-CYP-R15 R15 Rupture disc - 1.3 ~ 1.5 WP 2200 psi
SS-CYP-R24 R24 Fusible plug  212oF(100oC) - 435 psi
SS-CYP-R25 R25 Fusible plug 165oF (74oC) - 435 psi
Safety Plug Tees Model Selection
Model Number Code Feature Melting Temperature Explosion Pressure Working Pressure
SS-CYPT-R14 R14 Rupture disc - 1.3 ~ 1.5 WP 2900 psi
SS-CYPT-R15 R15 Rupture disc - 1.3 ~ 1.5 WP 2200 psi
SS-CYPT-R24 R24 Fusible plug  212oF(100oC) - 435 psi
SS-CYPT-R25 R25 Fusible plug 165oF (74oC) - 435 psi
Safety Plugs
Sample CylinderS & ValVeS

the liquid to expand and increase the pressure dramatically.
When used in liquefied gas sampling, the sampling valve can provide 80% of the standard volume tube (reserve 20% of
the evaporation space), or an optional outage tube adaptor for separate installation.
Solutions  for  Life Outage Tubes
Sample CylinderS & ValVeS
Standard Outage Tube Adapter
 ( Reserve volume of sampling bottle 20%)
Tube
Diameter
Model
Number
Cylinder
Volume(ml)
Volume Tube
Length (mm)
8 mm SS-CY-TA-25 25 19
8 mm SS-CY-TA-50 50 28
8 mm SS-CY-TA-100 100 48
8 mm SS-CY-TA-150 150 34
8 mm SS-CY-TA-300 300 57
8 mm SS-CY-TA-500 500 87
8 mm SS-CY-TA-1000 1000 82
8 mm SS-CY-TA-2000 2000 115
Customized Tube length:
If the standard length cannot meet customer requirements, follow the example below to
determine how to order outage tubes cut at the factory to a length other than standard length.
SS-CY-TA-FB***